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Senate Bill 63 Published
June 15, 1965,

CHAPTER 87

AN ACT to amend 966.14 of the statutes, relating to the compensation of
coroners and deputy coroners.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale and assembly,
do enact as follows:

966,14 of the statutes is amended to read:

966.14 The sole compensation of the coroner and deputy coroners for
taking inquest or making an investigation to determine the necessity to
take inquest shall be $16 for each day and $8 £er each half day actually
and necessarily required for the purpose, and 10 cents for each mile actu-
ally and necessarily traveled in performing such duty; previded; that. Any
coroner oy deputy coroner may be paid an annual salary and allowance
for traveling expenses to be established by the county board pursuant to
s. 59.15 which shall be in lieu of any and all fees, per diem, compensation
for services rendered. The compensation of constables and withesses at
such inquest shall be the same as is allowed for like servieces in justice
court, and the compensation of jurors shall be the same as that provided
for jurors under s. 255.25.

Approved June 8, 1965,
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